
Catarrh of the Stomach Cured bv rFor particulars see page opp. name Bichland springs in register)

.^ny case Of Skin Disease Will yield to HIGHLAND SPKiNCS WATERS
KOE 874 KOH

Place Your Marine Insurance
WITH THE

SUN INSURANCE CO.
428 CALIFORNIA ST.

Koenig Arthur, expressuian, X\V cor Ninth aud Mission,
r. 383 Arlington

Koenia: Charles (Koenig & Co.) r. 419 O'Farrell
Koenig Charles, builder, r. 11a Henry
Koenig Charles, laborer, r. S\V cor Union and Lyon
Koenig Charles, salesman A. Koenig, r. d-id Geary
Koenig Charles A. (Nelson & Koenig) r. 1009 Post
Koenig Charles J., physician, r. 626 Geary
Koenig Edward G., salesman C. W. R. Ford & Co., r.

2925 Jackson
Koenig Ernest, bartender, r. 24© Stevenson
Koenig Emsl, port€r, r. SW cor Main and Harrison
Koenig Ferdinand, office 31 Ellis, r. Oakland
Koenig Frauk, liquors, 617 Sacramento
Koenig Frank, with A. Koenig, r. 62t) Geary
Koenig Frank J

,
painter, r. 511 Twenty-seventh

Koenig Freda Mrs., dressmaker, r. 431 Naioma
Koenig Frederick .J., blacksmith, r. 1306 Greenwich,

rear
Koenig F. W., teamster, r. 327.5 Mission
Koenig George (Mailer & Koenig) r. 162.5 Vallejo
Koenig Henry Rev., r. 515 Golden Gate Av
Koenig Johanna, dome-tic 714 Shotwell
Koenig John J., baker, r. 625 Clay
Koenig Joseph, tailor, r. 774 Folsom
Koenig Julius, butcher, r. 17 Everett
Koenig Louis, brewer, r. 36 West .Mission
Koenig Loms, carpenter, r. 433 Ivy Av
Koenig Louis, cook, r. 224^ O'Farrell, rear
Koenig Mary F. Mrs., nurse, r. 511 Twenty-seventh
Koenig William, architect, r. 47 Sai.chez
Koenig & Co. (Charles Koeniir and John F. Coleman)

wholesale liquor dealers, 331 Ellis

r^" Koenig. See Konig.
Koenigsberger, Falk & Co. (Alfred I. Wilber and Philip

Koenigsberger) cigar manufacturers, 224-226 Califor-
nia

Koenigsberger Ferdinand (M. P. Kohlberg & Co. ) r. 1325
Wtbster

Koenigsberger Philip (Koenigsberger, Falk & Co.) r. New
York

Koenigsheim Albert, clerk Lee H. Clavburgh, r. 1404
McAllister

Koenigsheim E., r. 1045 Market
Ivoening Frederick R., traveling salesman, r. 543 Eliza

beth
Koening Theodore, candymaker. r. 424 Post
Koenitzer Otto, tenner, r. 200 Eleventh
Koepcke Heniy, hostler, r. 332 Bush
Koeper Frederick, shoemaker, 730 Montgomen- Av., r.

201Si Taylor
Koeper Otto, salesman Palmer & Rev Tvi>e Foundrv, r.

2018^ Taylor
Koepke Joseph, proprietor Commercial House, 636-646

Commercial and 643 6.51 Clay
Koepp Otto, furnished rooms, 717 Howard
Koeppel Edmund, waiter, r. 305 Linden Av
Koeppel Henry, fanner, r. 560 Howard
Koerber Au,'ust, foal and charcoal, 17-19 Washington, r.

Alameda
Koemer Christian, butcher, r. 1002 Fourteenth Av

South
Koemer John N., merchant, r. 3 Pearl
Koerner M;irtin, barber, r. 114 Natoma
Koesel Charles R., trunkmaker, r. 731 Clementina
Koesel George, strapraaker, r. 68 Natoma
Koesel George E., bjxraaker, r. 731 Clementina
Koesel Louis C, trunkmaker, r. 731 Clementijia
Koesel Louis T., trunkmaker, r. 416 Lott
Koesel William B., clerk Stevenson & Co., r. 731 Clem-

entina
Koester August, cellamian, r. 858 Folsom
Koester Edward, bartender, r. 30.^ Freelon
Koester Fredrick H., bartender, r. 19 Market
g^ Koester. See Kosta and Koster.
Koetitz Frederick A., chief manager Pac. Bridge Co., i

California, r. Alameda

Koffler G., quaitenii.i^ter s(nn- Columbia
Koffman Annie, domestic 762 Clayton
Koffman John, bookkeeper, r. 4 Rose PI
Kofod Christian, r. 640 Clementina
Xof<xi Hans P. (Kofod & Larsen) r. 940 Howard
Kofod John P.

,
glass stainer, r. 105 Juniper

Kofod Martin, miller, r. 460 Clementina
Kofod & Larsen (Hans P. Kofod and Sinius Larsen)

liquors, 202 Fifth
l»-Kof.d. SeeKoefoed
Kohake Gottfried, master schr John Nagle, r. 521 Second
Kohl C. Frederick, office 310 Sansome, r. San Mateo, Cal.
Kohl Philip J., woodworker, r. 334 Duncan
S^:S' Kohl. See Cole
KOIILBECHER JOSEPH, boots and shoes, 123

Fourth
Kohlberg Albert L. (M. P. Kohlberg & Co.) r. 2118 Cali-

fornia
Kohlberg Albert M. (M. F. Kohlberg & Co.) r. 2118 Cali-

f< imia
Kohlberg Eugene >L (M. P. Kohlberg & Co.) r. Portland,

Oregon
Kohlberg Herman (Salfield & Koh berg) r. Hotel Mira-

uiar
Kohlberg Manfred P. (M. P. Kohlberg & Co.) r. 417 Ash-

burj-

Kohlberg Manfred S. (Kohlberg, Strauss & Frohman) r.

1040 Golden Gate Av
KOHLBEK«i .U. P. <6 €0. (Manfred P., Albert M.

and Eugene L. Kohlberg and Ferdinand Koenigs-
berger) tob-^cco and cigars, 520-52S Washington

KOHLBERG, STR.4II->!!« «!; FRi>H.n.4.\ (Manfred
S. Kohlberg, Moses Strauss and Henry Frohman)
importers and jobbere dry and fancy goods, hosierj-,

gloves, embroidery materials and dress trimmings,
and decorative art rooms, 107-109 Po t. Telephone
Main 1698, and 1220-1224 Market, Telephone South
510, and 17-21 Golden Gate Av

Kohler Albert, wireworker, r. 2223 Bush
Kohler Catherine M., widow, r. Ok Dikeman PI
Kohler Charles E., machinist S. F'. Tool Co., r. 303 Eddy
Kohler Conrad, teamster, r. 418 Seventh
Kohler Elise, widow, r. 1232 O'Farrell
Kohler Ernest, waiter r. 1109 Twentv-first
Kohler Ernest Jr., porter, r. 1109 Twenty-first
Kohler Frederick, laborer, r. 1110 Minnesota
Kohler George, driver Chas. Hagemann, r. 832 Pacific

KOHLER H.INS H., secretary California Wine As-
sociation, cor Second and Folsom, Telephone Main
1.579. r. 1124 Gou^'h

Kohler Harrv C. , superintendent Kohler & Van Bergen
Dept. Cal. Wine Assn, 661 Third

Kohler Hcnrj-, carpenter, r. 6 Alaska PI

Kohler Henrj', merchant, r. 807 Sutter
Kohler Heniy, real estate, 1226 Kearny, r. SW cor Lom-

bard and Jones
Kohler Henry C. Jr., r. 807 Sutter
Kohler Hugo, laundrym^n, r. 5.39 California

Kohler Isabel C. Miss,' teacher music r. 118 Tenth
Kohler Joseph, elevatonuan, r. 9| Dikeman PI

Kohler Joseph J., upholsterer, r. 1611 Howard
Kohler Kate Mrs., r. 551 Minna
Kohler Marv P., widow, r. 118 Tenth
KOIILEK A €H.4!tE, (^uincy A. Chase president,

T. P. Winter secretarv, dealers musical iustrumeiits,
2*5-30 O'Farrell

Kohler & Chase Hall, 26 O'Farrell

KOHLER A FROHLI^O. See CaL Wine Assn
KOHLER <1- VAX BERGEV. See Cal. Wine Assn
ag° Kohler. See Koehler and Koeller
Kohlers William, theatrical agent, r. 125 O'Farreil

Kohlers William Mr.<., furnished rooms, 125 O'Farrell

Kohlman Adelina, widow, r. Hotel Miramar
Kohlman ilax, peddler, r. 623 Fulton
Kohhnan Samuel T. , clerk Tax Collector's Office, r. 703

Gearj
Kohlniann William, painter, r. 1201 Steiner

SAf^ F1^ANC!SC0 PAVIINC CCL
A. J. RAI5CH, Manager.

ALL ims OF STREET M SIDEWALK WORK
ent WorkBituminous Rock and Ce

a Specialty.

331 WONTGOMERY STREET. Room 20

ELECTRIC LAUNDRY CO 215 VALENCIA ST.
Telephone Mission 40


